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***Kristine Grill*** 
1415 Alaska Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
kristinemariongrill@mail.com 
W -3 / PD -15 
App: 02/06/19, 01/13/21 
Term Exp: 01/01/2024 
 
***Troy Hackney*** 
101 5th Street E., Ste.150 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
hackney.troy@gmail.com  
W 2/PD 17 
App: 03/08/22 
Term Exp.: 03/31/2025 
 
Richard Holst 
1284 Marion Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55117 
holst046@gmail.com  
W –5/ PD –6  
App: 02/17/2021 
Term Exp: 01/01/2024 
 
***Nathaniel Hood*** 
1907 Hampshire Ave 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
nmhood@gmail.com  
W- 3 / PD- 15 
App.: 09/04/19, reapp: 01/01/22 
Term Exp.: 01/01/2026 
 
Ianni Houmas 
1679 Case Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
midwaygg@msn.com 
W – 6/PD - 2 
App: 02/01/2023 
Term Exp.: 02/28/2026 
 
 
 

Libby Kantner 
917 Laurel Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
libbykantner28@gmail.com  
W -1/PD -8 
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
Ismail Khadar 
1580 Wheelock Ln #205 
Saint Paul, MN 55117 
i.j.khadar@gmail.com  
W 6/PD 5 
App: 03/08/22 
Term Exp: 03/31/2025 
 
Brian C. Martinson 
1943 Princeton Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
W – 4/PD - 14 
brian.c.martinson@gmail.com 
App: 02/01/2023 
Term Exp.: 02/28/2026 
 
Garrison McMurtrey 
1409 Wynne Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
gmcmurtrey07@gmail.com  
W – 4 /PD -12 
App:07/22/2020 
Term Exp.: 07/31/2023  
 
Deborah Mitchell 
114 Ruth Avenue N., Unit #1 
Saint Paul, MN 55119 
deborah@aurorastanthony.org  
W -7/PD -1 
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
 
 
 

Stephen Moore 
336 Maple Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
stephen@ovationgroup.com 
W -7/PD -4  
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
***Mauricio Ochoa Rosales*** 
333 N Washington Avenue, #210 
Minneapolis, MN 55401  
mauricio.j.ochao@gmail.com  
W 4/PD 11 
App: 03/08/22 
Term Exp: 03/31/2025 
 
Luis E. Ortega 
204 Congress St. W. 
Saint Paul, MN 55107 
W – 2/PD - 3 
lortega753@gmail.com 
App. 02/01/2023 
Term Exp.: 02/28/2026 
 
Nieeta Presley 
544 Payne Avenue  
Saint Paul, MN 55130 
nieeta@yahoo.com  
W 7/PD 5 
App: 10/14/20 
Term Exp: 10/31/23  
 
***Luis Rangel Morales*** 
415 Hamline Avenue S. 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
luiserangelmorales@gmail.com   
500 Laurel Avenue (w) 
Saint Paul, MN  55102 
W -3/ PD 14 
App.: 1/27/17, Reapp: 1/1/20 
Term Exp: 01/01/2026 
 
 

***Jacob Reilly*** 
390 Robert Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
W 6/PD 5 
App: 01/13/2021 
Term Exp.: 01/01/2024 
 
Jeffrey Risberg 
1181 Portland Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
Jeff.risberg@gmail.com  
W -1/ PD -13 
App: 10/20/17, Reapp: 01/13/19, 
01/01/22 
Term Exp: 01/01/2026 
 
Elizabeth (Libby) Starling 
1109 Idaho Avenue West 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
libby.starling@comcast.net  
W 5/PD 10 
App: 03/08/22 
Term Exp: 03/31/2025  
 
***Omar Syed*** 
755 Selby Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
usstmc@gmail.com  
W  1 / PD 8  
App: 07/22/2020 
Term Exp.: 07/1/2023 
 
***Simon Taghioff*** 
859 Osceola Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
Simon.taghioff@gmail.com  
W 2/PD 16 
App: 01/13/2021 
Term Exp.: 01/01/2024 
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Seanne Thomas 
552 Wheelock Pkwy East 
Saint Paul, MN 55130 
sthomas@abcrealtytwincities.com  
W -5/PD -5 
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Staff 
Luis Pereira 
Planning Director 
1400 City Hall Annex 
25 Fourth St W 
Saint Paul MN 55102-1632 
651/266-6556 
FAX: 651/266-6549 
luis.pereira@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
 
Karoline Finlay 
 Planning Secretary 
1400 City Hall Annex 
25 Fourth St W 
Saint Paul MN 55102-1632 
651/266-6641 
FAX: 651/266-6549 
karoline.finlay@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
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